London Neuro Navigators Contact List

August 2024

ICB Borough Name Email Phone and base Employer
North Barnet Interim marketa.ramsay@nhs.net M: 07970 883000 Royal Free
Central cover by London NHS
London Marketa Neurological Rehabilitation Centre Trust
ICB Ramsay Edgware Hospital Burnt Oak Broadway
HA8 0AD
Camden Rachel rachel.okin@nhs.net T: 020 3317 3309 Central and North
Okin M: 07712 507 641 West London
NHS Foundation
Camden Neurology and Stroke Service | Trust
1st Floor, South Wing, St Pancras
Hospital, London, NW1 OPE
Enfield Vacant
post
Haringey Sarah sarah.kramer@nhs.net T: 020 7527 1545 The Whittington
Kramer Health NHS Trust
Islington Outlook Centre
St John’s Way, Archway, N19 3RQ
Islington Kathy Kathleen.osullivan@islington.gov.uk T: 020 7527 1501 The Whittington
O’Sullivan | kathyosullivan@nhs.net M: 07702819300 Health NHS Trust
&
Sarah sarah.kramer@nhs.net Islington Community Neurological
Kramer Rehabilitation Team,
St John’s Way, Archway, N19 3RQ
North City and Hackney Job share: T: 0207 683 4541 / 4260 Homerton
East Rebecca rebecca.gardner9@nhs.net M: 07798 781 495 (Rebecca) University
London Gardner Hospital NHS
ICB sarah.green57@nhs.net M: 07946 547 775 (Sarah) Foundation Trust
Sarah
Green catherine.atkinsonl@nhs.net M. 07970 605 280 (Catherine)
Hackney ACRT, Nuttall Street, London
Catherine N1 5LZ
Atkinson
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ICB Borough Name Email Phone and base Employer
Tower Hamlets Toyin Toyin.Adeoshun@nhs.net T: 020 8223 8841 Barts Health NHS
Adeoshun M: 07538 798 124 Trust
Tower Hamlets Community Neuro
Team, Ground Floor Emily Grahame
Building, Mile End Hospital E1 4DG
Waltham Forest Pepe WENeuroNavigatorService@nelft.nhs.uk T: 0300 300 1710 North East
Grasso London NHS
Waltham Forest Rehab Services Foundation Trust
Whipps Cross University Hospital (NELFT)
Leytonstone, E11 1NR
North Brent, Ealing, Harrow, | Cover CNWL.nwilneuronavigation@nhs.net Central and North
West Hillingdon & shared West London
London Hounslow between: NHS foundation
ICB Trust
Inner boroughs — Lucy lucyhurley@nhs.net M: 07484520870 (Lucy)
signposting only: Hurley
Kensington & Chelsea, | &
Hammersmith & Helen helen.gratrick@nhs.net M: 07484 919883 (Helen)
Fulham, Gratrick Beaufort House, Cricketfield Road,
Westminster Uxbridge, UB8 1QC
South Bexley & Bromley Ana gst- M: 07879 801 175 Guys and St
East Santos tr.SELNeuroNavigationService@nhs.net Thomas NHS
London 200 Great Dover St, London, SE1 4YB | Foundation Trust
ICB ana.santosl@nhs.net
Greenwich Gerry gst- M: 07918 338 782 Guys and St
Owusu- tr.SELNeuroNavigationService@nhs.net Thomas NHS
Gyamfi 200 Great Dover St, London, SE1 4YB | Foundation Trust
g.owusu-gyamfi@nhs.net
Lambeth Jenny gst- M: 07585 987 351 Guys and St
Barrass tr.SELNeuroNavigationService@nhs.net Thomas NHS
200 Great Dover St, London, SE1 4YB | Foundation Trust
jennifer.barrass@nhs.net
Lewisham Ally ast- M: 07464 980 606 Guys and St
Malcolm tr.SELNeuroNavigationService@nhs.net Thomas NHS

200 Great Dover St, London, SE1 4YB

Foundation Trust
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ICB Borough Name Email Phone and base Employer
alexandria.malcolm2@nhs.net
Southwark Shona qst- M: 07585 960 050 Guys and St
Falkner tr.SELNeuroNavigationService@nhs.net Thomas NHS
Mesner 200 Great Dover St, London, SE1 4YB | Foundation Trust
shona.falknermesner@nhs.net
SELNNS Clinical Lead | Jodie gst- M: 07918 338 814 Guys and St
Carolan tr.SELNeuroNavigationService@nhs.net Thomas NHS
200 Great Dover St, London, SE1 4YB | Foundation Trust
j.carolan@nhs.net
South Croydon Samantha | spurser@nhs.net M: 07976 681836 Croydon Health
West Purser Croydon Stroke Rehab Team / Croydon | Services NHS
London Neuro Rehab Team Trust
ICB Broad Green Centre
Croydon CRO 2PD
Kingston & Richmond | Kerryn Kerryn.kelly@yourhealthcare.org T: 020 8274 7057 South West
Kelly Kingston Community London CCG
Neurorehabilitation Team
Hollyfield House, 22 Hollyfield Road,
Surbiton, Surrey KT5 9AL
Merton & Sutton Rachel For Sutton: esth.suttonneuronavigation- M: 07379066404 Epsom & St
Jeffery casemanagement@nhs.net T: 020 8296 4100 Helier University
Sutton Community Neuro Therapy Hospitals NHS
For Merton: Team Trust
rachel.jeffery3@nhs.net Roundshaw Health Centre, Wallington,
Sutton, SM6 9DW
Wandsworth Vacant

For amendments to the Neuro Navigator’s list please contact Jodie Carolan (j.carolan@nhs.net) or South East London Neuro Navigation Service (gst-
tr. SELNeuroNavigationService@nhs.net)
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London Neuro Navigator Network Reps by Borough and ICB - August 2024

North Central London ICB

North West London ICB

NWL shared

cover by North East London ICB
Lucy Hurley & 2

Helen Gratrick

ah

Greenwich
Gerald Owusu
Gyamfj

Ana Santos

South West London ICB

South East London ICB

Bromley
Ana Santos
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Neuro Navigators / similar roles outside of London

ICB

Borough

Name

Email

Telephone

Kent and Medway
ICB

South Kent Coast,
Canterbury and
Coastal, Ashford,
Thanet, West Kent,
Dartford Gravesham
& Swanley,
Medway, Swale

Amy Roots
West Kent & East Kent
Placement Manager, Specialist Neuro Rehab

Laura Whitfield

North Kent and Medway (Dartford, Gravesend,
Medway, Swale)

AACC & Specialist Placements

amy.roots3@nhs.net
scwcsu.neurorehab@nhs.net

laura.whitfieldl@nhs.net
Generic email for leave cover:
kmicb.nkplacements@nhs.net

T: 0300 561 0560
M: 07876477764

Hertfordshire and
West Essex ICB -
East and North
Herts Place

East &
North Hertfordshire

Pam Grandison

Complex Case Manager - Acquired Brain Injury
East and North Hertfordshire Clinical Commissioning
Group

pamela.grandison@nhs.net

T: 01707 685265
M: 07552 289509

Hertfordshire and
West Essex ICB -
South West Herts
Place

Herts Valleys

Sikho Mpofu
NCA Complex Case Manager

sikhohlisiwe.mpofu@nhs.net

M: 07584 158 167

Hertfordshire and
West Essex ICB
(HWEICB) — West
Essex residents only

Mid and South
Essex ICB
(MSEICB)

Suffolk and North
East Essex ICB
(SNEE ICB) — North
East Essex
residents only

Basildon and
Brentwood, Castle
Point & Rochford,
Mid-Essex, North
East Essex,
Southend, Thurrock
and West Essex

Helen Garvey
Essex Neuro Navigator

Jack Adams
Essex Neuro Navigator

mseicb-bb.neurorehab@nhs.net

T: 01268 594366
M: 07773 625 227

T: 01268 594371
M: 074690571 649
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Sussex Health &
Care ICB

East Sussex

Alex Wengraf-Hewitt
Rehabilitation Co-ordinator
East Sussex Healthcare Trust (ESHT)

alex.wengraf-hewitt@nhs.nett

M: 07976 566 725

Sussex Health & Sussex Fiona Conway fiona.conway2@nhs.net T: 01273696955
Care ICB Major Trauma Rehabilitation Coordinator Ext: 63694
University Hospitals Sussex NHS Foundation Trust
M: 07826918108
Sussex Health & Sussex Jo Purdey Joanna.Purdeyl@nhs.net M: 07825 833727

Care ICB

Strategic lead for Complex Rehabilitation Neurology
& Spinal Cord Injuries Pathways.
University Hospitals Sussex NHS Foundation Trust

East of England

Trauma rehabilitation coordinator
East of England trauma network

website:
www.eoetraumanetwork.nhs.uk

Betsi Cadwaladr
University Health
Board, Wales

North Wales

Cheryl Torkington
North Wales Neuro Navigator

Jennifer Paul
North Wales Neuro Navigator

North Wales Brain Injury Service
Colwyn Bay Community Hospital
Colwyn Bay, LL29 8AY, Wales

cheryl.torkington@wales.nhs.uk

jennifer.paul@wales.nhs.uk

T: 03000 855506
M: 0781 620 8984

M: 07929 845 402
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